

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
JUDGE, AT:: CHIKKABALLAPURA.**

COMM.O.S. 84/2023

PW : 1

Duly Sworn on 13.09.2023.

Examination in chief by Sri. NCS advocate for petitioner:

I have filed an affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of affidavit are true and correct and it bears my signature.

2). Now I see the certified copy of the entrepreneurs memorandum of acknowledgment issued by Joint Director of Industries of Chikkaballapur district is marked as Ex.P1. Monthly statement of account maintained by the Kala Poultry feeds and founds consisting of 40 pages from 01-01-2018 to 15-03-2020 is marked subject to objection as Ex.P2. True copy of the statement of account maintained by the plaintiff in respect of the transaction of the defendant from 16-03-2019 to 24-02-2020 consisting of 5 pages are collectively marked subject to objection as Ex.P3. True copy of the statement of account maintained by the plaintiff in respect of the amount received from the defendant and others consisting of 29 pages are collectively marked subject to objection as Ex.P4. True copy of the bill book towards the supply of chicken maintained by the defendant consisting of 89 pages are collectively marked subject to objection as Ex.P5. Copy of the legal notice dated 27-01-2022 along with the postal receipts and one acknowledgment are collectively marked subject to objection as Ex.P6

Cross examination: *Defendant placed ex parte.*

(Typed to my dictation in Open Court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

(N.V. BHAVANI)

*Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Chikballapura.*